

Ü

T.P.(C) No. 652 OF 2003  
ITEM No.6

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.652/2003

DEBJANI DUTT

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHYAMAL DUTT

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )

Date : 27/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Deepak Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let rejoinder be filed within one week.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master